40.00 2433102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brocar Products, Inc.		12/02/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truebro, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Main Street	
City:	Ellington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2433102	TRAP WRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: mpoveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Robert N. Rust, IV

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert N. Rust, IV

Total Attachments: 11

source=brocartmpage1#page1.tif

source=brocartmpage2#page1.tif

source=brocartmpage3#page1.tif

source=brocartmpage4#page1.tif

source=brocartmpage5#page1.tif

source=brocartmpage6#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0677

900016226

source=brocartmpage7#page1.tif source=brocartmpage8#page1.tif source=brocartmpage9#page1.tif source=brocartmpage10#page1.tif source=brocartmpage11#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0678

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is entered into this 2nd day of December, 2004, by and between *Truebro*, *Inc.* ("<u>Truebro</u>"), and *Brocar Products*, *Inc.* ("<u>Brocar</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Truebro and Brocar entered into a Security Agreement dated September 8, 1999 ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 1999, Patent Reel 010360, Frame 0824, and Trademark Reel 001987, Frame 0335, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and which is incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Truebro granted a security interest to Brocar in certain patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, and license agreements of Truebro, including the patents listed on Exhibit B and the trademarks listed on Exhibit C, both attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Truebro and Brocar acknowledge and agree that the obligations and undertakings of Truebro to Brocar that were secured by the Security Agreement have now been performed and satisfied in all respects; and

WHEREAS, Truebro and Brocar accordingly desire to execute, confirm and record a release by Brocar of its security interest in the Intellectual Property, releasing any and all right, title and interest Brocar may have held or presently holds as a result of the Security Agreement, in and to the Intellectual Property identified in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Brocar hereby and forever releases any and all security interest in and to the Intellectual Property identified in the Security Agreement in favor of Truebro, and assigns to Truebro any and all right, title and interest Brocar may have acquired in and to the Intellectual Property by virtue of the Security Agreement. Further, Truebro and Brocar agree and confirm that this Release may be duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that it can be indexed against any and all of the Intellectual Property.

CLT01/4679173v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0679

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Brocar has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Brocar Products, Inc.

رے Dy :Title

Subscribed and sworn to, this 2 2 day of November, 2004

Notary Public of the State of

OHIO

My Commission expires:

2-23-9

TERI REHN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 02-23-09



-2-

CLT01/4679173v2

RECORDED: 12/03/2004